
Committee - Leadership (2021-22) 

Club Committees 

Committee Name Members 
Kalamazoo 
* Club Administration | Division Chair  Deniston, Larry (Club Administration Chair) 

 

     Arts  Chesak, Kristen  
Williams, D. Terry (Committee Chair) 

 

     Chaplain  Rohrbaugh, Ann S.  
Ross, Jeff K.  
Hartlieb, Dan  
Woods, Thell M.  
Ellis, Sidney  
Weeldreyer, Seth E.  
Winters, Aaron  
Bell, Cheri L.  
Rose, Annette  
Dannison, Nathan  

 

     Meeting Site & Meals  Remmert, Amelia (Committee Chair) 
 

     Music  Kilmartin, Timothy J. (Committee Chair) 
Dillworth, John E.  
Boyd, Nicholas L  
Goodwin, April  

 

     Sergeant-at-Arms  Flesche, Donald C.  
Bell, Rex L.  
Huiskamp, Robert W.  
Young, T. Kenneth  
Fergemann, Ann L.  
Hartlieb, Dan  
Squier, Robert R. (Co-Chair) 
Murphy, T. Jefferson  
Kaufman, Brian  
Ellis, Sidney  
Winters, Aaron  
Bell, Cheri L.  
Deniston, Larry (Co-Chair) 



Committee Name Members 
Siebers, Alisha  
Walker, Pamela  
Stults, Dennis R.  
Witherspoon, Anne E  
O'Reilly, Kelley A.  

 

     Table Hosts  Hartlieb, Dan (Committee Chair) 
 

     Website  Mumma, Keith  
Licavoli, Joe  
Peterson, Nancy (Committee Chair) 
Gualtieri, Dominic  
Peterson, Robert M.  

 

* Foundations | Division Chair  Chesak, Kristen (Chair) 
 

     Club Charities Fundraising  Ingles, Dan (Committee Chair) 
 

     Club Contributions and Grants  Young, T. Kenneth  
Bridenstine, James A.  
Fergemann, Ann L.  
Snapp, Carol  
Ingles, Dan  
Carrel, Alisa (Committee Chair) 

 

     District 6360 Foundation (Club)  Zocher, Bryan G. (Committee Chair) 
Remmert, Amelia  

 

     The Rotary Foundation (TRF)  Cupper, James A. (Chair) 
 

* Membership | Division Chair  Goodwin, April (Chair) 
 

     Classification  Ihling, Thomas H. (Committee Chair) 
 

     Membership Development  Woods, Thell M.  
Zoeller, Mary  
Barcelona, Michael J.  
Walker, Pamela  
Sexton, Bonnie (Committee Chair) 

 

     Membership Review  Williams, Robert J. (Co-Chair) 
Sexton, Bonnie (Co-Chair) 

 

     Mentorship  Mike Barcelona (passed away was committee 
chair) 

 

     New Member Induction   

     Rotary Information Orientation  Weeldreyer, Seth E. (Committee Chair) 
 



Committee Name Members 
     Sponsors – internal list of members who  
signed up to be meeting sponsors at $75 

Duisterhof, Steven  
Remmert, Amelia  
Brogger, J. Joseph II  
Hartlieb, Dan  
Woods, Thell M.  
Murphy, T. Jefferson  
Kaufman, Brian  
Cupper, James A.  
Winters, Aaron  
Peterson, Nancy  
Deniston, Larry  
Sytsma, Dann  
Thrash, Troy A.  
Reames, Sally J.  
Elliott, Kurt  
Harris, Deborah L  
Sexton, Bonnie (Committee Chair) 
Boyd, Nicholas L  
Dorett, Christina S (Committee Chair) 
King, Denise  

 

Presidents Committee  Ellis, Sidney (Chair) 
Weeldreyer, Seth E.  

 

     Club Trainer  Briscoe, Richard J. (Committee Chair) 
 

     Endowments  Chesak, Kristen  
Peterson, Robert M.  
Bliesener, Sandra J.  

 

     Financial Review  Anspaugh, Lisa  
 

* Program and Information | Division Chair  Shaffer, Dianne K. (Chair) 
 

     Bulletin  Remmert, Amelia (Committee Chair) 
Moore, Judith H.  
Ofstein, Charles  
Siebers, Alisha  
Stults, Dennis R.  
Searing, Rick  

 

     Club History Ad Hoc   



Committee Name Members 
     Programs  Remmert, Amelia  

Brogger, J. Joseph II  
Miller, Robert G.  
Ross, Jeff K.  
Woods, Thell M.  
Licavoli, Joe (Committee Chair) 
Kreider, Steven P.  
Isch, Heather M.  
Lucio, David A.  
Dorett, Christina S  
Fisher, Kenneth A  
Peterson, Robert M.  

 

* Public Image | Division Chair  Ingles, Dan (Chair) 
 

     Public Image: Social Media, PR  Mumma, Keith  
Gualtieri, Dominic  
King, Denise (Committee Chair) 

 

     Red Rose Citation  Chesak, Kristen  
Williams, D. Terry (Co-Chair) 
Sandelin, Karl R.  
Fergemann, Ann L.  
Murphy, T. Jefferson (Co-Chair) 
Kaufman, Brian  
Licavoli, Joe  
Thomas-Cloud, Sherry  
Khaja, Zafar  

 

     Special Events   

* Service Projects | Division Chair  Williams, Robert J. (Chair) 
 

     Adopt-A-Family  Bell, Cheri L. (Committee Chair) 
 

     Blood Drive   

     Casa Amparo  Hartlieb, Dan (Committee Chair) 
Mumma, Keith  
Boughner, Robert E.  

 

     Operation Ray  Winters, Aaron (Committee Chair) 
 

     Red Kettle  Vanderweele, Jared (Committee Chair) 
 

     Rotary Is For Reading  Rohrbaugh, Ann S. (Co-Chair) 



Committee Name Members 
Brozovich, Kevin (Co-Chair) 

 

     World Community Service  Bullard, Therese M.  
Kunkle, Doris J.  
Duisterhof, Steven  
Williams, Michael P.  
Allkins, Patrick  
Latham, Andrew W. (Committee Chair) 
Hartlieb, Dan  
Mumma, Keith  
Khaja, Zafar  

 

* Youth Services | Division Chair  Shaffer, Dianne K.  
Dorett, Christina S (Chair) 

 

     Career Connections  Lucio, David A. (Committee Chair) 
 

     Interact  Harris, Deborah L (Co-Chair) 
Dorett, Christina S (Co-Chair) 

 

     International Youth Exchange   

     Rotaract  Stults, Dennis R. (Committee Chair) 
 

     RYLA  Harris, Deborah L (Committee Chair) 
 

     STRIVE  Hartsough, Denise L. (Committee Chair) 
 

* Satellite Evening  Remmert, Amelia (Secretary) 
Cupper, James A.  
Prince, Jay D.  
Breisach, Eric E.  
Williams, Robert J.  
Isch, Michael  
Fuller, Michelle  
Peterson, Robert M.  
Khaja, Zafar  
Bliesener, Sandra J. (Chair) 

 

No Club Committees: 49  
 


